
Please Note:  T imes

are approximate and

are subject to

change.

8.40am                  
                 

8.50am    
9.00am   

9.45am    
10.10am   

10.35am   

11.00am   

11.25am    

11.50am   
                

12.15pm   

12.45pm  

 1.00pm   

 1.50pm
           -   

 2.10pm   

 2.20pm  

 2.50pm  

A T H L E T I C S  F A C T I O N  C A R N I V A L

 FRASER

 LONGLEY

STRICKLAND

 BRADMAN
 T U E S D A Y  7  S E P T E M B E R  2 0 2 1      9 . 0 0 A M -  2 . 5 0 P M

       F R I D A Y  1 0  S E P T E M B E R  2 0 2 1      9 . 0 0 A M -  2 . 5 0 P M

Pit 1
9.00am - 9.30am
Year 3 Long Jump

9.30am - 10.00am 

Year 6 Long Jump

10.00am- 10.30am 

Year 6 Triple Jump

Pit 2
9.00am - 9.30am
Year 4 Long Jump

9.30am - 10.00am 

Year 5 Long Jump

10.00am- 10.30am 

Year 5 Triple Jump

Throw 1
9.00am - 9.30am
Year 6 Javelin

9.30am - 10.00am 

Year 4 Javelin

10.00am - 10.30am 

Year 3 Javelin

11.00am - 11.30am
Year 5 Javelin

Throw 2
9.00am - 9.30am
Year 5 Tee-Ball 

9.30am - 10.00am 

Year 3 Tee-Ball

10.00am- 10.30am 

Year 4 Tee-Ball

11.00am - 11.30am
Year 6 Tee-Ball

TUESDAY FRIDAY

9.45am              
10.10am                 
10.35am                
11.00am    

11.25am            

  

               

9.45am     
10.10am   

10.35am   

11.00am   

11.25am    

                 

9.45am   
10.10am  

10.35am   
11.00am   

11.25am   

Long Distance Running Events
2.00pm
Year  3  boys  and  gir l s  -  distance  200m
Year  4  boys  and  gir l s  -  distance  400m
Year  5  boys  and  gir l s  -  distance  400m
Year  6  boys  and  gir l s  -  distance  400m

2021

Jumps/Throws/Long Distance Athletics Carnival
ROTATIONS - Pre-primary        

  

200M Running Events 
11.30 - 12.30pm
Years  4-6

Students to gather in the               

Undercover Area

March out and sit in bays 
50m Races PP-Year 2

1st rotation

2nd rotation

3rd rotation

4th rotation

5th rotation

Year Level 

Championship Races

LUNCH
Back to bays

Shuttle Relays Years 3-6

Tug of War Challenge

Winning Faction  vs Teachers
Clean up for presentations

Presentations

Home time

ROTATIONS - Years 1-6        

  Year 1                              
Flag Relay                        

Egg & Spoon                           

Baton Relay                         

Circular Bean Bag       

Sack Race 

9.45am              
10.10am                 
10.35am                
11.00am    

11.25am            

Year 2                      
Egg & Spoon             

Baton Relay              

Circular Bean Bag    

Sack Race  

Flag Relay    

Year 3                              
75m Race                     

Multipass                           

Flag Relay                         

Rest       

Leaderball 

Year 4                      
Leaderball                

75m                          

Multipass                  

Flag Relay      

Rest

Year 5                              
Rest 

Leaderball 

100m 

Multipass 

Flag Relay

Year 6                      
Flag Relay                 

Rest                           

Leaderball                

100m      

Multipass

                          
Sack Race                       

Flag Relay                         

Egg and Spoon                         

Baton Relay       

Circular Bean Bag


