FRASER

LONGLEY

STRICKLAND

BRADMAN

ATHLETICS FACTION CARNIVAL TUESDAY 7 SEPTEMBER 2021 9.00AM- 2.50PM FRIDAY 10 SEPTEMBER 2021 9.00AM-2.50PM

TUESDAY Jumps/Throws/Long Distance

Throw 2

9.00am - 9.30am

9.30am - 10.00am

10.00am- 10.30am

11.00am - 11.30am

Year 5 Tee-Ball

Year 3 Tee-Ball

Year 4 Tee-Ball

Year 6 Tee-Ball

9.00am - 9.30am

Year 4 Long Jump

9.30am - 10.00am

Year 5 Long Jump

10.00am- 10.30am

Year 5 Triple Jump

Pit 2

Throw 1 9.00am - 9.30am Year 6 Javelin 9.30am - 10.00am Year 4 Javelin 10.00am - 10.30am Year 3 Javelin 11.00am - 11.30am Year 5 Javelin

Pit 1

9.00am - 9.30am Year 3 Long Jump 9.30am - 10.00am Year 6 Long Jump 10.00am- 10.30am Year 6 Triple Jump

200M Running Events 11.30 - 12.30pm Years 4-6

Long Distance Running Events 2.00pm

Year 3 boys and girls - distance 200m Year 4 boys and girls - distance 400m Year 5 boys and girls - distance 400m Year 6 boys and girls - distance 400m

FRIDAY **Athletics Carnival**

8.40am	Students to gather in the
	Undercover Area
8.50am	March out and sit in bays
9.00am	50m Races PP-Year 2
9.45am	1st rotation
10.10am	2nd rotation
10.35am	3rd rotation
11.00am	4th rotation
11.25am	5th rotation
11.50am	Year Level
	Championship Races
12.15pm	LUNCH
12.45pm	Back to bays
1.00pm	Shuttle Relays Years 3-6
1.50pm	Tug of War Challenge
-	Winning Faction vs Teache
2.10pm	Clean up for presentations
2.20pm	Presentations
2.50pm	Home time

PLEASE NOTE: TIMES **ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE SUBJECT TO** CHANGE.

ROTATIONS - Pre-primary

2021

9.45am Sack Race 10.10am Flag Relay 10.35am Egg and Spoon 11.00am Baton Relay 11.25am Circular Bean Bag

ROTATIONS - Years 1-6

'ear 1	Year 2
lag Relay	Egg & Spoon
gg & Spoon	Baton Relay
Baton Relay	Circular Bean Bag
Circular Bean Bag	Sack Race
ack Race	Flag Relay
	lag Relay Gg & Spoon Baton Relay Circular Bean Bag

	Year 3	Year 4
9.45am	75m Race	Leaderball
10.10am	Multipass	75m
10.35am	Flag Relay	Multipass
11.00am	Rest	Flag Relay
11.25am	Leaderball	Rest

Year 5

9.45am Rest

10.35am 100m

10.10am Leaderball

11.00am Multipass 11.25am Flag Relay

Year 6
Flag Relay
Rest
Leaderball
100m
Multipass

	ondereover Area
am	March out and sit in bays
am	50m Races PP-Year 2
m	1st rotation
am	2nd rotation
am	3rd rotation
am	4th rotation
am	5th rotation
am	Year Level
	Championship Races
pm	LUNCH
pm	Back to bays
pm	Shuttle Relays Years 3-6
om	Tug of War Challenge
-	Winning Faction vs Teachers
om	Clean up for presentations